
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3404
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2009
SUB-URBAN SERVICES IN KERALA
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any proposal from the Government of Kerala to start sub-urban services (MEMU) in Kerala;
and 

(b) if so, the reaction of the Railways thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) & (b) Yes,Madam.The proposal has been examined but has not been found feasible at present. 
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